California 2020 Presidential Primary You

Sample 1,507 California Registered Voters
Conducted February 26 - 28, 2020
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. About how often do you hear or read something in the news that makes you angry?

AfeW tiMES @ daY ..ot e 44%
ONCE @ AAY ..ottt et e 25%
ONCE A WK ot 18%
ONCE @ mMONth Lo e 3%
Rl Iy o 11%

2. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 29%
Off onthe Wrong track ... ..o 63%
I o =11 9%

3. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 28%
ADOUL ThE SaME L e 28%
L= 11T TR ] = 39%
N O SUNE ot e e 6%

4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP0V .t e 21%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt 11%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et e 4%
SomeWwhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 7%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt e et 56%
DO KNMOW 1%

5. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 12%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE ... ...ttt et e 13%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e e 26%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt e e 39%

DO KNMOW ot 4%
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6. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SIONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 28%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 20%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt e 11%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ... ..t 8%
StroNgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 30%
DNt KNOW .o e 3%

7. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that Dianne Feinstein is handling her job as U.S. Senator?

SHIONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt e 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 28%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE . ... .ottt 16%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 13%
StroNgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 23%
DNt KNOW .o e e 6%

8. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that Kamala Harris is handling her job as U.S. Senator?

RS 0] aTe 1A= o] o0 1Y/ 24%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt et e 22%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ... cii ittt 14%
SomMewhat diSAPPIOVE ... .t 8%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 27%
DNt KNOW .o e e 6%

9. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that Gavin Newsom is handling his job as Governor?

S ONGIY APPIOVE .ottt et e 21%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt e e 25%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt 12%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...t 9%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 28%
DNt KN OW .o e e 6%

10. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way the California Legislature is handling its job?

S ONGIY APPIOVE oottt et e e 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 29%
Neither approve NOr diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...t e 10%
SHONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 25%
DNt KN OW .o e 6%



California 2020 Presidential Primary You

11. California advanced its primary from the first Tuesday in June to the first Tuesday in March in order to have
greater influence in the presidential selection process. Does this make you more or less likely to vote?

MOrE KElY . e 28%
LSS [KOIY ot 3%
Makes N0 AifferenCe ... 69%

12. Have you already voted or do you plan to vote in the 2020 Democratic presidential primary here in California
in March?

B (= 76%
N O e 16%
[ 1T [=To3 o =T 9%

13. As you may know, Senator Kamala Harris was for a time a candidate for the 2020 Democratic Presidential
Nomination. When Senator Harris was a candidate, was she your first choice?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

(= 21%
N O e e e e 66%
Had not decided ... e e e 14%

14. If the March primary for the Democratic party presidential nomination were held today, for which candidate
would you vote?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

JOB Biden o e 19%
MiKe BloOmMbErg ..o 13%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 9%
Tulsi Gabbard ... ... 3%
Amy KIODUChAr . e 6%
Bernie Sanders ... 28%
TOM S Yl e 4%
Elizabeth Warren .. ... e e 18%

15. In some states you are permitted to rank the candidates when you vote. Please rank the candidates in the
Democratic primary according to your preference. You need not rank all candidates.
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Joe Biden 20% 18% 17% 12% 13% 9% 6% 4%
Mike Bloomberg 14% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 14% 17%
Pete Buttigieg 11% 12% 16% 18% 16% 12% 9% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 16% 40%
Amy Klobuchar 8% 13% 19% 17% 14% 13% 13% 3%
Bernie Sanders 30% 17% 10% 8% 8% 7% 11% 10%
Tom Steyer 6% 8% 14% 14% 15% 21% 16% 5%
Elizabeth Warren 19% 23% 13% 12% 11% 10% 8% 5%
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16. First choice candidate

JOB Biden o 18%
MiKe BloOMDErg .o 12%
Pete BUHIQIiEg ... e 9%
TUIST Gabbard ... 5%
Amy KIobUChar . 7%
Bernie SaNOErS ...t e 27%
oM S YT 5%
Elizabeth Warren ... 17%

17. Second choice candidate

JOB BIOEN oo 17%
MiKe BlOOMDEIg .. e 10%
Pete BUHIQIEg ... 11%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 5%
AMY KIODUCNAY . e e 11%
Bernie SaNderS ...t e 16%
oM S YT o 7%
Elizabeth Warren ... e 22%

18. Third choice candidate

JOB Biden o 16%
MiKe BloOmMDErg ..o e 10%
Pete BUHIQiEg ... 15%
TUISI Gabbard ... 5%
Amy KIobUChar .. 18%
Bernie SaNOErS ...t e e 10%
oM S Yl o 13%
Elizabeth Warren .. ... e 13%

19. Some voters have found ranking candidates in an election like this one to be difficult; others, find it easier.
How easy or difficult was it for you to rank these candidates?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

B Sy i e 38%
Easy to rate most of the candidates, but | knew too little about others .................... 15%
Easy to rate the top three or four candidates, but difficult afterthat ....................... 29%
Difficult to rate candidates after my first choice ......... ... .. L, 18%
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20. Now, thinking about your top three choices, how likely do you think each is to win the Democratic nomination?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

Good chance Some chance Little chance

to win the to win the to win the

nomination nomination nomination Not sure
First choice 54% 31% 13% 2%
Second choice 26% 45% 26% 3%
Third choice 17% 41% 36% 5%

21. Now, thinking about your top three choices, how likely do you think each is to win the November General
Election against President Trump if your choice wins the Democratic nomination?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

Good chance Some chance Little chance

to win the to win the to win the
general general general
election election election Not sure
First choice 64% 21% 13% 2%
Second choice 37% 39% 21% 2%
Third choice 28% 37% 30% 5%

22. Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for President in 2020, which is more important to you?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

A nominee who agrees with your position on mostissues ...............coooiiiiiiiiin... 40%

A nominee who can win the general election in November .............. ... ... ... 60%

23. Again as you considered your top three choices, we are interested in why you rate each of these candidates
as you do. Why do you support $first_choice?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

Second most

Most important important Less important
Personality traits 32% 34% 33%
Agreement with policy
positions 60% 30% 10%
Ability to win the
nomination 48% 30% 22%
Ability to beat President
Trump 65% 18% 17%
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24. And why do you support $second_choice?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

Second most

Most important important Less important
Personality traits 33% 37% 31%
Agreement with policy
positions 59% 31% 10%
Ability to win the
nomination 41% 36% 24%
Ability to beat President
Trump 54% 28% 18%

25. And why do you support $third_choice?

Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

Second most

Most important important Less important
Personality traits 33% 33% 34%
Agreement with policy
positions 47% 35% 18%
Ability to win the
nomination 38% 36% 25%
Ability to beat President
Trump 53% 27% 20%

26. For each one of the presidential candidates listed below, please say whether they are someone you...
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

Would have Would be

Would be Wouldbe  some reser- very un-
enthusiastic comfortable vations comfortable
about with about with Don’t know
Joe Biden 21% 30% 24% 23% 2%
Mike Bloomberg 12% 21% 26% 38% 3%
Pete Buttigieg 16% 30% 25% 23% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 13% 20% 44% 18%
Amy Klobuchar 14% 30% 27% 19% 10%
Bernie Sanders 30% 20% 20% 29% 1%
Tom Steyer 10% 28% 28% 24% 10%
Elizabeth Warren 26% 25% 21% 24% 3%

27. If California Gov. Gavin Newsom were running for president, would you vote for him in the March 3 primary?
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

D (= 42%
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28. Please rank your preference for the vice presidential slot on the Democratic ticket:
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Stacey Abrams 13% 16% 12% 12% 9% 9% 10%
London Breed 3% 2% 6% 6% 9% 9% 13%
Julian Castro 8% 12% 17% 12% 13% 11% 8%
Eric Garcetti 3% 6% 6% 9% 9% 14% 15%
Kamala Harris 19% 19% 18% 12% 8% 6% 4%
Amy Klobuchar 18% 16% 12% 14% 13% 8% 4%
Gavin Newsom 8% 10% 10% 13% 13% 13% 11%
Michelle Obama 31% 15% 11% 9% 7% 6% 7%
Tom Steyer 10% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Marianne Williamson 6% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7%

29. Please rank these California Democrats as your preference for the vice presidential slot on the Democratic

ticket:
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

1 2 3 4 5 6
London Breed 4% 9% 9% 16% 19% 24%
Eric Garcetti 8% 10% 18% 21% 20% 15%
Kamala Harris 39% 22% 13% 7% 8% 7%
Gavin Newsom 15% 21% 24% 14% 8% 7%
Adam Schiff 21% 23% 11% 11% 12% 12%
Tom Steyer 18% 16% 17% 17% 15% 12%
Marianne Williamson 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 15%

8
7%
17%
7%
18%
5%
6%
8%
5%
9%
10%

9
70/ o
20%
7%
13%
5%
6%
6%
40/ o
10%
13%

7
20%
8%
5%
9%
10%
5%
36%

10
40/ (]
15%
4%
7%
3%
5%
70/ o
6%
5%
34%

30. The Democratic presidential candidates promise a better working relationship with California than President

Trump. If elected, to best serve California, a Democratic president’s top priority should be:
Asked of those who have already voted or plan to vote in the 2020 presidential primary

California’s homelessness problem ... ... i
California’s housing shortage ...
Improving California’s infrastructure ...
Protecting California’s natural resources ...........c.oviiiiiiiiiiei i iiiinaananns

Altering state and local tax deductions (SALT) ...
Enchancing California’s homeland security ...
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31. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Joe Biden and the
Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

JOB Biden o e 59%
DONald TrUMID ottt 31%
L0 1 =T 4%
N Ot SUIE ot e et e e 4%
FWOUID NOt VOt . e e e e e e e 2%

32. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Mike Bloomberg and
the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

MiKe BloOmMDErg ..o 51%
DONald TrUMID ot e e e 32%
OthEr 6%
N O SUNE o e 7%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .ot e e e e e e e e 4%

33. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Pete Buttigieg and
the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Pete BUHIQIEg ... 54%
DoNald TrUMD e 33%
L 1 = 5%
N o) =11 6%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 3%

34. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Amy Klobuchar and
the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

AMY KIODUCNAN . e e 54%
DoNald TrUMD ettt e 31%
1013 T 5%
N Ot SUIE o e e e 7%
FWOUId MOt VOTE . e 2%

35. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Bernie Sanders and
the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Bernie SaNAErS ... 59%
DoNald TrUMD e 31%
L0 13T 3%
N o) 15 4%
FWOUID N0t VOTE . e e et e e e 3%
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36. If an election for president were going to be held now and the Democratic nominee was Elizabeth Warren
and the Republican nominee was Donald Trump, would you vote for...
Asked of registered voters

Elizabeth Warren .. ... e 57%
DONald TrUMID ottt 32%
L0 1 =T 3%
N Ot SUIE ot e et e e 6%
FWOUID NOt VOt . e e e e e e e 2%

37. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 61%
The Republican Party candidate ...t e 29%
L 1 = 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 8%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e 1%

38. Do you favor or oppose the following things?

Neither favor

Favor Oppose nor oppose Not sure
Government action to
combat climate change 68% 18% 12% 3%
Limit state and local law
enforcement agencies’
communication with
federal immigration

authorities 37% 35% 19% 9%
Raise the minimum age

to buy guns to 21 67% 19% 11% 3%
Increase the state

minimum wage 62% 23% 12% 3%
Build a wall on the

US-Mexico border 33% 55% 10% 2%
Impose restrictions on

abortion 29% 55% 13% 4%
Ban fracking in California 54% 24% 14% 9%
Require equal pay for all

genders 75% 9% 14% 2%
Impose tariffs on steel

and aluminum imports 26% 31% 26% 17%
Ban assault weapons 66% 22% 8% 4%

Create a single-payer
health insurance system

funded by taxes 44% 32% 14% 10%
Impeach President
Donald Trump 57% 32% 9% 2%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Detain illegal immigrant
children together with

their parents 51% 28% 14% 7%
Provide universal
pre-kindergarten
education 59% 21% 15% 5%

Prevent all state and local

police forces from

questioning and holding

people on immigration

violations unless they

have a previous

conviction for serious

crime 50% 33% 12% 6%

39. How important is it that more women be elected to political offices?

Very important 10 Me ... e 40%
Somewhat ImPortant ... e 30%
Slightly IMmportant ... 7%
Notimportant at all . ... . 23%

40. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... e 58%
Some Of the tiMe ... 27%
Only NOW and then ... o e 8%
Hardly at all ... e 5%
DO KN OW e e 2%

41. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LibEral .o e 42%
Y10 Yo == (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t s 26%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 3%

42. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral . 18%
LibEral .o e 24%
Y10 o =T = | (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..o it s 16%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... e e e e e 10%
N O SUNE ot et e 3%

10
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43. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

[ T=T g o o7 - | 50%
RepUDICaN .. 23%
INdependent .. ... . 21%
L 1 = 4%
N0 =T U 2%

44. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?7

SIrONG DEMOCIAL ...ttt e 36%
Not very strong DemoOCrat . ... e 14%
Lean DemOCrat . ...t 10%
Independent . ... . 10%
Lean Republican . ... ..o 5%
Not very strong Republican ... ... e 8%
Strong Republican .. ... .o 15%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e 2%

45. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2018 midterm election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the
congressional district where you live?

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 63%
The Republican Party candidate ....... ... .o 31%
SOMEBONE IS .ottt e 2%
DOt rEMEMEr e 3%
[did notvoteinthatrace .......... ... 2%

46. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Clinton . e e 55%
Donald TrUMD o e 28%
SOMEONE BlSE .ot e 6%
N0 BV ] (= 11%

47. Are you...?
Ml oo e 47%
1Y 0 = 1= 53%

48. Respondent age by category

UNAEr B0 .ot e e 17%
B0-44 22%
AD-B4 e e 36%
Bt o 24%

11
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49. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

e o e 55%
BlaCK . e 7%
HiSpaniC . ... o 23%
A S AN Lo e e 12%
L0 1 =T 3%

50. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 e 25%
SOME COlIBGE .. 36%
College grad ... 24%
POStgrad .. 15%

51. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 32%
B50-T00K ottt e 29%
R 010 o 4o ¢ 26%
Prefer NOt 10 Say ..o 12%

52. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... . 1%
Military Household - Family ... e 6%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ooiiiiiii i 10%
Military Household - Family served previously ..., 39%
Military Household - NONE . ... .o e 49%

53. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o 13%
Yes, household memberis ... e 11%
N O et e e 77%

54. Derived from county

Northern California ... ..o e e e 13%
BaY Ara .o e 20%
Central California . .....oi e 26%
LOS ANgeles COUNTY ..ottt 24%
Southern California ... 18%
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